! No M- 13048/35(PON)/2005-SP(S)
i' Government of India

- + A Planning Commission
' , i A (State Plans Division)

| | ”.;.-;-: nr1- [ é'fr/ { :_._ .....
g

Yojana Bhavan, Sansad Marg.

The Chief Secretary
Government of Pondicherry

Fondicherry

Subject - Annual Plan 2008- 07 — Approved Outlay- Pondicherry

S11N
I-am directed to refer to the discussion held in the Planming Commission at the level of the Deputy

Charman, Planning Commission with the Cheef  Minister of your UT Admunistration on 04.01.2006

wnerein the outlay of Rs 1410 crores proposed by your UT Administration for Annual Pian 2006-07 was

agreed to
¥ The scheme of financing agreed cutlays 15 given at Annexure |,

3 Aostatement showing the distnibution of agreed plan outlay among different heads and sub-heads of
’T(_H[-_E&uelﬁpment Is enclosed The earmarked outiays have also been indicated therein

’ﬂ/ a The agreed outlay of the Annuai Plan 2006-07 for the UT of Pondicherry is Rs 1410 crores. The

LT ddministration has earmarked Rs 178 73 crores for Special Component Plan (SCP) (Rs 138 72 crores

ior general programmes plus Rs540 01 crores for infrastructure development through HUDCO), which

wulks bul lo 12 68% of the total outiay  The SC poputation 15 16.158% As per the guidelines of the

Hianning Commission, outlays to be earmarked for SCs should be Rs.228.42 crores. The shortfall of

y’%\ Fs 48 69 crores in the SCFP outlay should be provided by obtaining supplementary grants at the earliest.

. T Tnis will be by re-appropriation within the overall approved Plan outiay of Rs 1410 crores. Alsc.

i b Secretary, Social Welfare Departmant should be vested with the autharity of planning for the outiay under
: SCP_
N

: fr’g 5 | am dwected to invite your atiention to the prosedure for sending adjustment proposals and to

© % request you to send the ad;ush‘nent proposals for the Annual Plan 2006-07 if an';' together with
appropriate justification, befare 31 December, 2006

L)ﬁf}/ The plan pregrammes need ¢ be manitored closely with a view to achigving the financial and
phwsical targets

Hindly atknawaedge receipt of this letter

%{[\ﬂ Yours faithfully,

¥

\ % 5 (R. Sridharan)
Joint Secretary(SP)

Lopy bar-
1 Planning Secretary, Govt of Pondicherry, Pondicherry [5 copies)
2 Finance Secretary, Govl of Pandicherry, Pondicherry (5 copies)

\Ne/ ADRL/PH - R D] Rove: R /124 B 1906509 .



Cgpy alsa to-
“Joint Secretary (PF-1), Deptt, of Expenditure, Ministry of Finance, North Biock, New Delhi "

%

(5 copies)
2 Coordinating Officers of Central Ministries (except the Ministry of Defence)
[ O S GRS a & - tln_. [ TR | PR L R

|

& SF Cooroinaucn Uni, Fianning Comnussion, New Uelni ,
{R Lsrld :;;aﬂ}

Joint Secretary(SP)

[l
| B9 ]
[




ANNEXURE |

pproved Scheme of Financing for Annual Plan 2006-07: PONDICHERRY
, J_ (Rs. crares)
Annual Plan 2006-07
2006-07
5. No.|Resources AP
A.|UT's Own Resources (1 to 13) 947.76
1. Balance from Current Revenues 180.00
2. Contribution of Public Enterprises 0.00
3. State Provident Funds (net) 0.00
(of which impounding ef DA) 0.00
1 4. Misc. Capital Receipts (net) 0.00
5. Plan Grants under EFC 0.00
6. Net Small Savings 170.00
7. Net Market Borrowings (SLR based) 79.16
8. Negotiated loans 247 .00
i HUDCO 247.00
8 Bonds/Debentures (Non-SLR based) 0.00
10. ARM 261.00
11. Adjustment of Opening Balance 0.00
12_Net Surplus of Local Bodies 0.00
; 113 Reimbursement of CST Collections 107.60
,[ |14. Back to back EAP for tsunam: 83.00
[ B.[Central Assistance (15 to 17) 462.24
15 Normal Central Assistance 229.91
16. ACA for EAP 3.00
17 Others 229.33|%
- C.| AGGREGATE PLAN RESOURCES (A+B) 1410.00
% Details :
a) Nutrition Programme for adolescent girls 0.26
b) Slum Development 0
¢) National Social Assislance Programme 1.40
d) Urban Renewal Mission B 4,07
e) Roads & Brdges 3.60
f) Dne Time ACA 0.00
gi Special Plan Assislance 0.00
R} ACA for tsunami relief 220.00
| Total (ato h) | 229.33




STATEMENT

AMMIIAL PLAMN 200R-NT - BPOMDICHERRY - Annraved Ontlay

g A= Outlay [Tsunami HUDCO | SCP |  EAP

Infrastructure
1 2 3 4 5 i

I. AGRICULTURE & ALLIED ACTIVITIES
Crog Husbandry 935,00 100.00 325.00
|Hortigulture 300.00
Soil & Water Conservation - -
Ammal Hushbaridry 1620.00 100.00 442 81
Dairy Development 325 00 5.00
Fishenes i 1053 00 200.00
Hlantations B | - -
[Food, Storage & Warehouse | -
Iﬁn:ultural Research & Education 4500
Co-operahan a5 pd 1383 00
Aaricultural Markefing 245 00
TOTAL -1 7272.00 400,00 2155.81
. RURAL DEVELOPMENT |
DROA Adrministration - 2004
5GSY B 50.00 ]
(Total Sanitation Campaign Programmes 10,04 |
Land Reforms i 53 00 o |
Community Development and Panchayats 4656.00 900.00] 5000000 418 00l A/ |
TOTAL -1l 8789.00  500.00 6000.00/ 416.00! |
41l SPECIAL AREA PROGRAMME | .
v, WATER RESOURCES ; |
{Major & Medium Irigation - '
| Mingr Irrigation | 210100 25.00 243 00| 37,00
Fload Control (mel fiood protection warks) 5358.00 4000.00 234 00~
TOTAL - IV 7459.00 4025.00 477.00 367.00
V. POWER & ENERGY
Power 3800 00 200.00 600.00
MNon-Conventional Sougces of Energy 15,004 ;
Integrated Rural Energy Programmse 60 00
TOTAL -V 3675.00 200.00 600.00
VI, INDUSTRY & MINERALS
Small Scale |ndustries 517.52
Handlpoms/Powerlooms 1250 00
'Cimet Industoes (other than VSE) G732 443 3630 188 35
Minerais
TOTAL- VI 8540.00 20.00 188.35
VIl. TRANSPORT
Minor Parts 340000 100000 |
|Rpads & Bridges 1736700 11000.00) 1800 00 ()]  289160] 7
|Road Transport 500 00
TOTAL- VI 21267.00 12000.00 1800.00, 291.60
'VIIl. SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY & ENVIRONMENT R
{Saentfic Research 5 45 01} )
Hnfarmanan Technolany & E-Governarcs | 100000 o




| |STATEMENT
T*NNUAL PLAN 2006-07 - PONDICHERRY : Approved QOutlay
(Rs.lakhs)
Approved Of which earmaked for
Outlay [Tsunami HUDCO | SCP EAP|
Infrastructure
2 3 4 5 6
Ecology & Environment 55.00
Forestry & Wild Life 142.00
TOTAL- VIl 1242.00
IX. GENERAL ECONOMIC SERVICES
Secretariat Economic Services 2900
[Tourlsm 235000 500 00
Sufviy & Sidlisics i9uu 5
Cwil Supphes 1600.00 276.000"
Weights & Measures 500
TOTAL -IX 4003.00 500.00 276.00
X. SOCIAL SERVICES
(General Education
(1] Elementary Education & Literacy 3172 35 390.C0
(i) Secondary Education 3227 B89 ~
(i) Highar Education 1668 88
Sub-total General Education 8069.12 300.00
Technical Education 1687 768
Sports 459 39
[Youlh Sarwices 41 57!
Arts & Cultyfs 453,051
Sub-total (Education) 10747.84 300.00
Medical & Public Heslth 9485 00 200.00 773 96| -
Water Supply & Sanitation 6143 00 275 00/2000.00(in) | 1099.00]
Housing inc. Police Housing 894100 1500 00{iv) | 1414 60| .~
Urban Development (incl State Capital S
Proje & Slum Area Devpt ) 18048.00 1000.00] 13400.00] 586.00['\>=
Information & Publicity 20000 _
Wellare of SCs, STs & OBCs 1947 00 1230.00] ™
Labour & Labour Welfare 550,00 101 00 '
Social Security and Welfare 2693 00 W75 "
Women & Child Development 480000
Nultntion 1990.00 e
TOTAL - X BEERA B4 177500! 16800.00] B8727.91
|
|




| |STATEMENT

ANNUAL PLAN 2006-07 - PONDICHERRY : Annroved Outlay

Outlay [Tsunami HUDCO | SCP EAP
Infrastructure

1 2 3 4 5 6
X|. GENERAL SERVICES
Jails
Stationery & Printing 145 00
Public Works 2887 16 15970.00
Other Administrative Seniices
i) Traiming
u) Others 10136 00 20000 8300 0C**
el 13168 6]  2170.00 . 8300.00,
GRAND TOTAL 141000.00]  22000.00{e)|24700.0085| 13872.54| B8667.00
Note SC population constitute 16.2% of the tolal population in the Union Territory of Pondicherry, SCP is
prepared as an integral pant of Annual Plan | | |

Rs 178 73 crores have been earmarked for the development of SCs which is 12 58% of the total outlay

The UT Admn_will have o aliocate an additionality Rs -i8.69 crores for SCP at RE stage |

155 As these programmees are implemanted in the coastal bells they will benefit largely fishermen community

Hawever it includes Rs 40 01 crores earmarked for SCP for tsunami related infrastructure development

through HUDCO

Externally Aided Project

*Hydrology Project || with World Bank Loan Assistance - Rs 367 lakhs

** Emergency Reconsiruction project - Rs 8300 lakhs

{HUDCO Project

{1 tafrastroctural devalopment of Tempie Town of ThurLnanar at Karaikal - Rs.6000 lakhs
;. o reWC AL el ul Live Wil i cds W Paraifal - H: iUl dris 1

1) Improvement to V/ater Supply Schemes at Yanain - Rs2000 lakhs

{iv) Construction of tenements in Pondicherry and Kara:al under slum upgradalion programme
Rs 1500 lakhs | |

iv) - Sewarage project to cover remaining urban areas of Pandxbherr»_.r Rs 11600 lakhs

- Construction of Road over bridge over upper drain connecting Kamaraj Salai and Maraimala

Adwgal Salai, Pondicherry - Rs 300 lakhs [ | [
- Development of beach roads and other infrastructure al Mahe - Rs 1500 lakhs
Additional Central Assistance | |

(a) Roads and Bridges - Rs. 360 lakhs

() Urban Renewal Missian - Rs.407 lakhs
(c) Nutrition Programme for Adolescent Girls - Rs 26 lakhs

{0} Nabanal Social Assistance Programme - Rs 140 lakhs

e Special Plan Assistance for Tsunann Repef - RS 22007 iaxhs




